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(u) 
NAAC Ato "ADE 

Without Fine 

FEE NOTIFICATION 

Sub: Co0nduet ofBEd 2nd Senester (2024-2026) & 4" Semester (2023-2025. 

Bateh)(UUCMS) Freshers / Repcaters and fiom 2004 One Time Mcasure 

October-2025, Payment ofExamination Fees- regarding. 

UNIVERSITY 

Ref: 1) No:Aca-1/A4, B.Ed/COE & IFee Structure 2023-24. Dated:13-05-2024. 

2) ApprOval of' the llon'ble V.C. Daled: 28-08-2025. 

It is hereby notilied that following procedure for collection of examination fee lor 

2"" Senmester (2024-2026) & 4" Semester B.Ed CBCS (2023-25 Batch) (UUCMS) 

Freshers / Repeaters and from 2004 One Time Measure to be held in the month of 

Oetober -2025. 

b) With Fine of Rs. 200/ 

Iurther, as per the resolution of the Syndicate Dated: 04.02.2015 in addition to the 

Examination fee the candidates who are appearing for Semester UG B.Ed Examinations as 

fresher students have to pay the prescribed degree certificate fee. 

The last dates for payment of examination fees and submission of duly filled Pre 

printed examination application forms are as detailed below: 

Parecksha Bhavan. 
Jnana Bharathi Campus, 
Bangalore- 560 056. 
Date: 30,08.2025. 

c) The last date for submission of duly filled in application 

forns along with Online Receipt to the University by the 

colleges. 

d) Last date for submission ofQuestion Paper Indent along 

with one set of' candidate list (lor verilication) to the 

Contidential Section J.B.Campus BUB. 

THROUGH UUCMS PORTAL. 
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12-09-2025 

15-09-2025 

17-09-2025 

NOTE: EXAMINATION FEES TO) BE PAID BY THE STUDENTS ONLY 

17-09-2025 

The principal of all afliliated B.Ed College have to use the password issued to them 

during previous examination for downloading the examination fee collection pro-forma of 

April-2025Examination tronm the website: 
www.bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in. By 

using the password the Colleges an access the format of Examination on the screen, 

Course vise and Semester wise. The Colleges have to enter all the details required in the 

pro-torma of cach candidate in the format. Afier entering the details of all candidates, such 

as course/ Semester. subject appearing, category and fee. the colleges can download the 

filled pro-forma of cach candidates. 1he College have to collect the fees as per the fees 

notified hereunder from the candidates. 
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The Colleges have to download individual application form after filling all 

Parmeulars in the system itselt and subbit the same along with ncccssary �ocuments. l he 

Coicges have to take the photo of the candidate throuoh web canera. If the web Camera is 

not available or if there is no facility to scan the photos, such Colleges have to download 

ne nlied application form and collect the photos from the candidate and paste in tne Spas 

provided on the downloaded application form. 

The candidates are required to pay the following prescribed examination fees online as 
mention below. 

FEES TO BE PAID �ONLINE PAYMENT" MODE ONLY. 

1. Whole Examination fee 

2. Per Subject 

Fees 

The Repeaters students have to pay fees through online at: 
www.bangaloreuniversity.karnataka.gov.in website. 

The candidates have to pay the following fees in addition to the examination fees 
prescribed above: 

Marks Card Fee 
Application Fee 
Scrutiny Fee 
Examination Processing Fec 

Rs. 2,590/ 

Convocation Fee 

Rs. 665/ 

Common Fee Total 

Indian Students 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 

200/ 
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19/ 
19/ 
66/ 

1905/ 
2209/ 

Forcign Students 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 
Rs. 

Rs. 

Rs. 

200/ 
19/ 
19/ 
66/ 

7275/ 

7579/ 

As per the Govt. Order No. dta 83, dsa 2013, dodded), 20t3, dordead, 0: 

29.6.2013, Principals of the affiliated colleges of the Bangalore University is not supposed 
to demand the prescribed fee from SC/ST students of Karnataka. The fees so prescribed to 
be paid by SC/ST students will be reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department on 
submission of On-line Post-Metric applications by the students. The Principals of the 
concerned colleges shall obtain the reimbursement of fees (which will be remitted to 

Principal's account in case of students of affiliated Colleges and DSW Account in case of 
students of Bangalore University DIRECT by CASH TRANSFER from Social Welfare 
Deparliment) by forwarding on Online Post-Metric applications. Only those students who 
fulfill he attendance requirement shall be permitted to take the examination. Otherwise 
Examination application shall not be entertained. [P.T.0] 



The Punupals of the concemed colleges should ascertam that the SC STstudents 
ha\c subitted the follo ing photocopies ot the documcnts, which are attested hy the 

(a7led Otticer along w ith on-inc Post-Mctric application (on which the photo of thc sluadent and |s dhpit Registaton Nunber is display cd) 
1CastecCniicale of thc Student issucd by the Talhsildar 

Parents Annual lncone Certificate (less than or caual to Rs.2.50,000 -> isstued on or 
atter 14.2012 b the Tahsildar which is valid up to 5 vears. (If the parcnt of the 
student is a StateCentral (Governmcnt Emplovee. salary slip shall be insisted along 
with the lncomeCrtiticale). 

3. P'revious vear Marks Card / Result Sheet. 

1. Student's Bank Ac. Passbook (ront sheet with photo of the student. I| SC Code. 
etc.) 

1. the above documents are found to be cnclosed along with on-line Post-Metrie 
application and forwarded to the Social Welfare Department. the Principal shall collect Rs 
I5- per OMR sheet notified by the University. On receipt of the post metric seholarship 
online application 

The Principals of the concerned Colleges shall remit the Examination fee of SC/ST 
students reimbursed by the Social Welfare Department along with the Statement showing 
the details of students viz., Name. Course, Semester. Social Welfare Scholarship 
Registration No.. Date of Birth to the University on or before 17-09-2025. 

The Principals of the concerned Colleges shall submit the statement of SC/ST 
students mentioning their Name, Course, Semester, Social Welfare Scholarship 
Registration No., Date of Birth to the University along with the Examination OMR Sheets 
on or before 17-09-2025. 

The fee reimbursement for SC/ST students is not applicable for repeaters and 
SC/ST students of other states. Such students shall remit the Examination fee prescribed 
by the University. 

Cat-1. 2A. 2B. 3A & 3B and other students shall remit the whole Examination fee 
i add prescribed by the University. 

Cat-l students whose Parents' Annual Income is less than or equal to Rs.2.50.000 
and students belonging to Category 2A, 3A & 3B whose Parents Annual Income is less 
than or equal to Rs.100,000/- are eligible to apply for the reimbursement from Backward 
Classes Welfare Depart1ment. The reimbursement of fees will be credited by the Backward 
Classes Welfare IDepartment to students account DIRECT by CASH TRANSFER, only to 
such student who are eligible as per the Guidelines of the Backward Classes Weltare 
Departiment. 
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ie.. Musus. The stdents (non protessional courses) belonging to Iminornties 
(hristians, Buddhists. ele. whoNe IParents' Annual Income is less than or cqual to 
Rs44.500 - and who have appied for Financial Support fron Minorities Weltare 
Dpartnnent are eviended cducational tinancial support of Rs.5,000- only per Academic 

A student has to satisf a nminimum 75"% of attendance in cach subjet out 
of 90 working days in cach semester to become cligible to appear or the ainination 

Students who satisfy the above 75% attendance requirement during the current 
Scmester arc allowed to appear for the cnsuing Examination. Those students, who do not 
salisty the above mandatory requirement shall not be issued Hall Tickets by the Principals 

of the concerned Colleges, 
Payment of Examination fee and submission of application for the 

Examination alone do not entitle a student to take the Examination, if he/she is 
not eligible as per Rules / Regulations governing the eligibility, viz., Approval of 

Admissions / Shortage of Attendance etc. 

The Examination fee once paid will not be refunded or re-adjusted under any 
circumstance. The Internal Assessment marks secured by the candidates shall be displayed 
atleast one week prior to the last working day of each semester on the Notice Board. The 
Statement of Internal Assessment marks shall be sent to Registrar (Evaluation) on or before 
17-09-2025. Under no circumstance correction to the I.A Marks will not be entertained 

form the University. 
The Practical examination for the course wherever prescribed will be notified by the Chief 
Superintendents of the concerned Colleges. 

The application forms may be obtained from the Principals of the concerned coleges. 
The applications with necessary enclosures and the fee paid Receip/Copies of the Marks 
Cards of Previous Examination should be submitted to the concerned Colleges within the 
late date mentioned above. 

The Principals of the Institutions are requested to send applications to the Office of 
the Registrar (Evaluation),"Pareeksha Bhavan", Jnanabharathi Campus, Bangalore - 560 
056, along with candidates list including repeaters in FOUR SETS of the respective 
Examination and Subjecl-wise statement in Triplicate along with Online Receipt on or 
before 17-09-2025. The Principal should not allow the candidates whose admissions are 
not approved by the University to write the Examination. 

Please note that if the candidates list and applications are not received within the 
date, Centre Declaration will not be made by this office for conduct of Examination to the 
students of such Colleges. 
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CHECK LIST TO BE FOLlOWED STRICTLY 

To 

I. The P're printecd duly filled application forms with attestation of the candidate and 
Principal. 

2. Tist of candidates (cach set should have course wise. semester wise. scheme wise. 
tees paid receipt no. amount and date) along with CD in the tormat prescribcd by 
Bangalore University. 
One set of candidate list to br submitted to the preparatory section. at pareeksha 
Bhavan. Jnana Blharathi Campus on or 17-09-2025. 

t. Question paper requirement along with one set of candidate list should be submitted 
directly lo the confidential section on or before 17-09-2025. 

5. Financial statement of Examination fees in triplicate to be submitted to the Finance 

Officer. Bangalore University. Bangalore. 

Question paper indent along with one set of candidate list should be submitted directly 

to confidential section, Examination branch parceksha Bhavan, Jnana Bharathi Campus. 

Bangalore-560056. On or Before 17-09-2025. Failing which Rs 5000/- (Rupees Five 
Thousand Only) will be imposed as penal fee for late submission. 

1. The Principals of all affiliated B.Ed Colleges, BUB. 

Copy to: 

1. PS to VC/Regr./Regr.(E))F.0./Dy.Regr.(E))Asst.Regr.(E)/BUB. 

2. The Director of Students' Welfare, BUB. 

3. The Superintendents of EX.1, V-B & Confidential Section. 

4. The Dy. Registrar (Aca) / Superintendent, Aca.IV, BUB. 
5. The P.R.O., BUB - with a request to publish the fee notification as news item in 

the daily newspapers. 

REGISTRAR (EVALUATION) 

7. Sri Pradhan. 
8. Smt. Kanthimathi.D Programmer to announce on the Website. 

www.bangalore university.karnataka.gov.in. 
7. Office copy. 
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